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H 4191 General Bill, By Cork and H.H. Keyserling

A Bill to authorize a municipality to provide for the establishment of a Land Bank Commission, provide for the source of
funding for the purposes and objectives of such Commission, provide for an exemption from the provisions of this Act, require
and provide for a referendum approving a Land Bank Commission before the ordinance establishing such Commission may be
implemented, provide for future referendums after the initial referendum, provide for the repeal of such ordinance without the
necessity of referendum approval, and provide for the reduction or elimination of the specified percentage approved at the
referendum provided for in this Act without the necessity of referendum approval.

01/16/92
01/16/92
02/26/92
03/05/92
03/05/92
03/17/92
03/18/92
03/18/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-35
Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
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