May 20, 2024, 02:43:46 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4191 General Bill, By Cork and H.H. Keyserling

A Bill to authorize a municipality to provide for the establishment of a Land Bank Commission, provide for the source of funding for the purposes and objectives of such Commission, provide for an exemption from the provisions of this Act, require and provide for a referendum approving a Land Bank Commission before the ordinance establishing such Commission may be implemented, provide for future referendums after the initial referendum, provide for the repeal of such ordinance without the necessity of referendum approval, and provide for the reduction or elimination of the specified percentage approved at the referendum provided for in this Act without the necessity of referendum approval.

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
01/16/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/16/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
02/26/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-35
03/05/92	House	Amended HJ-17
03/05/92	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/17/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
03/18/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/18/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15